
Nebraska Legislature 
1st Session, 109th Legislature (2025)

 

Judiciary Committee 

Position Senator Political Party District Capitol Phone Email City

Chair Bosn, Carolyn Republican 25 (402) 471-2731 cbosn@leg.ne.gov Lincoln

Vice Chair DeBoer, Wendy Democrat 10 (402) 471-2718 wdeboer@leg.ne.gov Bennington

Hallstrom, Bob Republican 1 (402) 432-3280 bhallstrom@leg.ne.gov Syracuse

Holdcroft, Rick Republican 36 (402) 471-2642 rholdcroft@leg.ne.gov Bellevue 

McKinney, Terrell Democrat 11 (402) 471-2612 tmckinney@leg.ne.gov Omaha

Rountree, Victor Democrat 3 (402) 471-2627 vrountree@leg.ne.gov Bellevue 

Storer, Tanya Republican 43 (402) 471-2628 tstorer@leg.ne.gov Mullen

Storm, Jared Republican 23 (402) 471-2719 jstorm@leg.ne.gov David City

During session, the Judiciary Committee meets on Wednesdays, Thursdays, & Fridays in Room 1113 on the 
1st floor of the Capitol. 

To help with emailing Rules Committee senators, below are all their emails - comma 
delineated. Copy the list and past in your email's "To" or "Cc" line. Hope this helps!

cbosn@leg.ne.gov, wdeboer@leg.ne.gov, bhallstrom@leg.ne.gov, rholdcroft@leg.ne.gov, 

tmckinney@leg.ne.gov, vrountree@leg.ne.gov, tstorer@leg.ne.gov, jstorm@leg.ne.gov 

mailto:tmckinney@leg.ne.gov

